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EC-Certification of Conformity 
EMC Directive 2014/30/EU 

Registration No.: ATL202312041195 

Applicant: Shenzhen KingSpec Electronics Technology Co., Ltd 

Applicant Address: 
20th/F, Block C, Digital Innovation Center, No. 328 Mintang Road, Minzhi Street, 
Longhua District, Shenzhen 

Manufacturer: Shenzhen KingSpec Electronics Technology Co., Ltd 

Manufacturer Address: 
20th/F, Block C, Digital Innovation Center, No. 328 Mintang Road, Minzhi Street, 
Longhua District, Shenzhen 

Product Designation: SSD 

Brand Name: YANSEN 

Model / Series Models: 2.5 SATA 

  

Requirement Applied Standards Document Evidence Result 

EMC Directive 
EN 55032:2015/A11:2020; 

EN 55035:2017/A11:2020. 

Test Report: 

ATL202312041195E01 
Conform 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 
Signed by Quality Manager 

Issue Date: Dec. 08, 2023 

 

Recognized by Shenzhen ATL Testing Technology Co., Ltd., in accordance with the EMC Directive 2014/30/EU. The certificate 

doesn’t imply assessment of the production. The Applicant of the certificate is authorized to use this certificate in connection with 

EC declaration of conformity to the Directive. The certificate is only applicable to the equipments described above. This certificate 

shall not be re-produced except in full without the written approval of Shenzhen ATL Testing Technology Co., Ltd. 

Note: This certificate is part of the full test report(s) and should be used in conjunction with it. 
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PARTICULARITĂȚI  

 
 
 

Baterie nereîncărcabilă plumb-acid de tip AGM
Plăci de plumb-calciu de înaltă calitate
Structura separatorilor din fibră de sticlă asigură 
echilibrarea temperaturilor neomogene ale electrolitului
În plus, separatorii fixează materialul activ,
împiedicând împrăștierea acestuia
Calitate înaltă de izolare a plăcilor
Sistem sigur al supapelor pentru controlul presiunii
interioare
Curent scăzut de auto-descărcare
Construcție ermetică
Termen lung de utilizare atât în regim de tampon,
cît și în regim ciclic
Calitatea produsului este garantată de controlul
procesului de producție în conformitate cu standard ele
stabilite

Tensiune finală
la descărcare
(V/element)

Tensiunea
de încărcare (V/element)

1,75 1,70 1,60

0,2C>(A) 0,2C<(A)<1C (A)>1C

12 V
7 А•oră la descărcarea de 20 de ore
până la 1,75 V pentru element
2,14 kg
6
18 mOhm (acumulator încărcat complet)
la  25 °C
În mediu 3 % pe lună la 25 °С

Descărcare: -20 °C ~ 50 °C 
Încărcare: -15 °C ~ 40 °C
Păstrare: -20 °C ~ 40 °C
105 A (5 sec)
40 °C   102 %
25 °C   100 %
0 °C   85 %
-15 °C   65 %

Plastic polimerizabil ABS

Tensiunea nominală 
Capacitate nominală
 
Greutate
Numărul de elem. în baterie
Rezistență internă

Auto-descărcare a
capacității inițiale
Diapazonul temperaturilor
de funcționare

Curentul max. de descărcare 
Capacitatea în dependență
de temperatură

Materialul carcasei 

SPECIFICAȚII UTILIZARE

Sursă universală de
alimentare continuă
Semnalizare luminoasă
Semnalizare de accident
și de protecție
Sursă de curent continuu
Sisteme de control automat

STANDARDE  FUNCȚIONABILE

IEC61056-1/2
JIS C8702-2003
GB/T19639.1-2005

CI C

ISO14001 TB09075935ISO9001

CQC

MH 47104

Regimul

Curentul de
descărcare

(A)

Temperatura Limite
admisibile

Curentul max.
de încărcare

Regim
ciclic

Regimul
tampon

25 °C

25 °C

2,425

0,3C

2,275

2,35~2,40

2,25~2,30

Notă: coeficientul compensării de temperatură a tensiunii de încărcare
în regim ciclic: -4 mV/ C/el., în regim de tampon: -3 mV/ C/el.

you want - we can

Baterie nereîncărcabilă de
acumulatoare plumb-acid

REGIMUL DE ÎNCĂRCARE REGIMUL DE DESCĂRCARE

Valoare
nominală



1,60

1,70

1,75

1,80

1,85

25,2 16, 5 12,3 8,1 4,2 2,45 1,8 1,45 1,23 0,81 0,66 0,36

297 187 141 85 48 28,4 20,85 16,74 14,20 9,36 7,67 4,20

23,1 15,8 11,3 7,6 3,9 2,35 1,75 1,4 1,20 0,8 0,65 0,35

280 177 133 85 46 27,2 20,27 16,22 13,94 9,22 7,53 4,08

21 14,8 10,5 7,4 3,8 2,3 1,72 1,33 1,20 0,79 0,64 0,35

270 172 127 84 44 26,7 19,92 15,4 13,85 9,13 7,47 4,05

20,2 14,1 9,8 7,2 3,7 2,25 1,69 1,31 1,14 0,77 0,63 0,34

237 166 122 84 43 26,1 19,69 15,21 13,24 8,75 7,29 3,97

18,7 13,3 9,1 7,0 3,6 2,19 1,6 1,28 1,09 0,75 0,61 0,33

229 161 116 83 42 26,0 19,1 15,17 12,95 8,46 7,15 3,94

151±1,5

 

Tipul clamelor

Clama F1 Clama F2

3,05

6,1

3,6

8,1

4,
8

94
±1

,5

98
±2

0,
72

6,
2

0,
72

65±1,5

Unitate de
măsură: mm

Lungime
151 ± 1,5

Lățime
65 ± 1,5

Înălțime
94 ± 1,5

Înălțime
totală
98 ± 2,0
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Curentul de încărcare: 

Temperatura: 25 °C

100 % (0,05C × 20 ore)
50 % (0,05C × 10 ore)

Încărcare
Tensiunea de încărcare:
2,275 V/el.
Curentul de încărcare: 0,1CA

Descărcare

Tensiunea bateriei

0,02

0,05

1,40

1,60

1,80

2,00

2.20

2,40

2,60

0,08

0,11

0,14

0,17

0,20

120

140

20 24
Timpul încărcării (oră)
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0,16C
0,093C

0,05C

0,62C

0.35C

1C3C

Timpul de descărcareа

Nu este nevoie de reîncărcare (încăr-
carea suplimentară este necesară
înainte de utilizare, în cazul în care
este nevoie de o capacitate de 100 %)

Înainte de utilizare este nevoie
dereîncărcare.
Reîncărcareafavorizează restabilirea
capacității și ar trebui să fie realiza-
tăcât mai curând.

Deseori reîncărarea nu este în stare
să restabilească capacitatea bateriei.
Nu permiteți descărcarea bateriei
până la așa stare.

Recomandări privind reîncărcare și păstrare

Perioada de păstrare (luni)

min ore

201051 2301231.2 6

,

0.6 24

25 °C30 °C40 °C

5 °C

rg

200
Numărul de cicluri

0

C
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 (%

)

120

Notă: datele menționate mai sus sunt valori medii și pot fi obținute în decursul a 3 cicluri de încărcare/descărcare.

Mediului: 25 °C

Adâncimea
de descărcare 100 %

Adâncimea
de descărcare  50 %

Adâncimea
de descărcare 30 %

Nivelul de încărcare

Specificațiile descărcării (la 25°C) Specificațiile încărcării bateriei 
(regimul tampon)
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Specificațiile auto-descărcării bateriei Timpul de funcționare a bateriei în regim ciclic

Timpul

Regimul

CC (A)

PC (W)

5 min. 10 min. 15 min. 30 min. 1 oră 2 ore 3 ore 4 ore 5 ore 8 ore 10 ore 20 ore

CC (A)

PC (W)

CC (A)

PC (W)

CC (A)

PC (W)

CC (A)

PC (W)

Tensiune
finală
(V/el.)

Tabelul descărcării bateriei cu curent continuu (CC, A) și putere continuă (PC, W) la 25 °C





CE 2017

Year in which the CE mark is affixed

Manufacture: TPV Electronics (Fujian) Co., Ltd.
Address: Rongqiao Economic and Technological Development Zone, Fuqing City,

Fujian Province, P.R. China

Declaration by: MMD-Monitors & Displays Nederland B.V.
Address: Prins Bernhardplein 200 / 6th floor 1097 JB Amsterdam, The Netherlands

Declare under our responsibility that the product:

Brand: Philips
Description: 23,80” (60,50cm) LCD COLOR MONITOR

Is herewith confirmed to comply with the requirements set out in the Council Directive on the approximation
of the Laws of the Member States related to:

2014/30/EU Electromagnatic compatability (EMC) 2012/19/EU Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE)
2014/35/EU Low voltage (LVD) 2011/65/EU Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS)
2009/125/EC Energy-related products (ErP) Regulation Accreditation and Market Surveillance (RAMS)
1907/2006/EC Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH)

For the evaluation regarding the Directives, the following standards were applied:

Safety IEC 60950-1:2005 + A1:2009 + A2:2013
EN 60950-1:2006 + A11:2009 + A1:2010 +A12:2011 + A2:2013

EMC
Emission EN 55032: 2012+AC:2013 Class B

AS/NZS CISPR 32: 2013 Class B
EN 61000-3-2: 2014 Class D
EN 61000-3-3: 2013

Immunity EN 55024:2010+A1:2015

RoHS EN 50581:2012

And produced by a ISO 9001 manufacture and measurements were carried out by accredited laboratories.

Amsterdam, Feb 9th 2017 Stefan Sommer
Director Marketing & Business Management | Europe

(place and date of issue) (signature, name & function)

MMD Monitors & Displays Nederland B.V.
Prins Bernhardplein 200 / 6th floor, Amsterdam, The Netherlands

Tel: +31 (0)20 504 6962 • Fax: +31 (0)20 5046933

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Product Name: 243V7Q******** The “*” could be any alphanumeric character including blank for marketing differentiation.

(1)243V7Q, (2)243V7QSB, (3)243V7QSW, (4)243V7QDSB, (5)243V7QDSW, (6)243V7QDAB, (7)243V7QDAW,
(8)243V7QSBP, (9)243V7QSWP, (10)243V7QDSBP, (11)243V7QDSWP, (12)243V7QDABP, (13)243V7QDAWP,
(14)243V7QSBF, (15)243V7QSWF, (16)243V7QDSBF, (17)243V7QDSWF, (18)243V7QDABF, (19)243V7QJABF



SF-05ESurge ProtectorСетевой фильтр-удлинитель
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GR Μπορείτε να βρείτε αναλυτικές 
πληροφορίες προϊόντος και εγχειρί
διο χρήσης στον ιστότοπο. Η ημερο
μηνία κατασκευής αναγράφεται στη 
συσκευασία.

CZ Podrobné informace o produktu a uži
vatelskou příručku naleznete na  webu. 
Datum výroby je uvedeno na obalu.

BG Можете да намерите подробна 
информация за продукта и ръковод
ство за  употреба на уебсайта. Дата та 
на производство е посочена на опа
ковката.

HU Részletes termékinformációkat és 
használati útmutatót talál a webolda
lon. A gyártás dátuma a csomagoláson 
van feltüntetve.

FR Vous pouvez trouver des informations 
détaillées sur le produit et le manuel d’uti
lisation sur le site Web. La date de fabrica
tion est indiquée sur l’emballage.

ES Puede encontrar información detallada 
sobre el producto y el manual del usua
rio en el sitio web. La fecha de fabrica
ción se indica en el embalaje.

IT È possibile trovare informazioni det
tagliate sul prodotto e il manuale utente 
sul sito Web. La data di produzione è in
dicata sulla confezione.

Model: SF-05E
Importer: Tiralana OY, Finland, 48310 Kotka, 
Kotolahdentie 15.

Модель: SF-05E
Уполномоченная организация и импортер 
в России: OOO «Регард», 105082, г. Москва, 
ул. Фридриха Энгельса, д. 75, стр. 5. Усло
вия гарантийного обслуживания смотри
те в гарантийном талоне или на сайте 
www.sven.fi. Гарантийный срок: 24 мес. 
Срок службы: 2 года. Производитель: «СВЕН 
ПТЕ. Лимитед», 176 Джу Чиат Роуд, № 0202, 
Сингапур, 427447. Произведено под контро
лем «Свен Скандинавия Лимитед», 48310, 
Финляндия, Котка, Котолахдентие, 15.

Manufacturer: SVEN PTE. LTD, 176 Joo Chiat 
Road, № 0202, Singapore, 427447.
Produced under the control of Oy Sven Scan
dinavia Ltd. 15, Kotolahdentie, Kot ka, Finland, 
48310. Made in China.

® Registered Trademark of Oy SVEN
Scandinavia Ltd. Finland.

https://www.sven.fi/en/
catalog/filter.htm

EN The detailed product information 
and  user manual are on the  website. 
The date of manufacture is on the pack
age.
RU Подробную информацию о про
дукте и руководство пользователя вы 
можете найти на сайте. Дата изготов
ления указана на упаковке.
PL Szczegółowe informacje o produk
cie i  instrukcję obsługi można znaleźć 
na stronie internetowej. Data produkcji 
jest podana na opakowaniu.
UA Детальну інформацію про продукт 
і керівництво користувача ви можете 
знайти на сайті. Дата виготовлення 
вказана на упаковці.
RO Puteţi găsi informaţii detaliate despre 
produs şi manual de utilizare pe site. Data 
fabricaţiei este indicată pe ambalaj.
KZ Өнім туралы толық ақпаратты және 
пайдаланушы нұсқаулығын вебсайт
тан таба аласыз. Өндірілген күні қапта
мада көрсетілген.
LV Sīkāku informāciju par produktu 
un lietotāja rokasgrāmatu varat atrast 
vietnē. Ražošanas datums ir norādīts uz 
iepakojuma.
LT Išsamią informaciją apie gaminį ir var
totojo vadovą galite rasti svetainėje. Pa
gaminimo data nurodyta ant pakuotės.

EE Täpsema tooteteabe ja kasutusjuhen
di leiate veebisaidilt. Valmistamiskuupäev 
on märgitud pakendile.

TR Detaylı ürün bilgilerini ve kullanım kı
lavuzunu web sitesinde bulabilirsiniz. Üre
tim tarihi ambalaj üzerinde belirtilmiştir.

SR На веб страници можете пронаћи 
детаљне информације о производу 
и упутство за употребу. Датум произ
водње је наведен на паковању.

SL Na spletni strani lahko najdete po
drobne informacije o izdelku in uporabni
ški priročnik. Datum izdelave je na veden 
na embalaži.

SK Podrobné informácie o produkte a ná
vod na použitie nájdete na webovej strán
ke. Dátum výroby je uvedený na obale.

HR Na web stranici možete pronaći de
taljne informacije o proizvodu i korisnički 
priručnik. Datum proizvodnje je naveden 
na pakiranju.

USER MANUAL

3M0906



Руководство пользователя SF-05EUser manual

PURPOSE
SF05E surge protector is designed for connection of electrical appliances to  the  electric 
mains and their protection against highvoltage pulses of  surge and permanent filtration 
of highfrequency noises.
PACKAGE CONTENTS
• Surge protector — 1 pc
• User Manual — 1 pc
• Warranty card — 1 pc
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
• Do not connect the surge protector to power mains with overrating voltage.
•  Do not connect simultaneously the load to the surge protector with total power more than 

2300 W.
•  Do not use in places with possible ingress of liquid, moisture, dust and high temperature 

exposure.
• Do not open and do not make any repairs by yourself.
• It is recommended to connect the surge protector to the grounded power mains.
FEATURES
• Switch with light indicator
• Automatic fuse for protection against overloads and short circuits in the switch key
• Varistor protection against highvoltage impulse noise
• Children protection
• Five EU sockets CEE7/4 (EU) with durable fixation of plugs of any type
• Wall mountable
• Maximum permissible load 2300 W
ATTENTION! Power strip is equipped with an automatic thermal fuse, which  is  triggered 
when the load exceeds the maximum permissible. When the power strip is disconnected 
due to the tripping of the thermal fuse, make sure that the total load is less than the maxi-
mum permissible, disconnect unnecessary consumers, and press the red button of the fuse.
Warranty period set by manufacturer for all kinds of products in the European Union is 24 
months from the date of purchase. Warranty period for products in other countries can 
be found at www.sven.fi. You can find the terms of the warranty service on the website  
https://www.sven.fi/en/support/service.php

НАЗНАЧЕНИЕ
Сетевой фильтрудлинитель SF05E предназначен для постоянного безопасного под
ключения к сети электроснабжения бытовой и компьютерной техники и ее защиты от 
короткого замыкания и перегрузок, импульсных и высокочастотных помех.
КОМПЛЕКТАЦИЯ
• Сетевой фильтрудлинитель — 1 шт.
• Руководство пользователя — 1 шт.
• Гарантийный талон — 1 шт.
МЕРЫ БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ
• Не подключайте фильтрудлинитель к сети с напряжением выше номинального.
•  Не подключайте одновременно в сетевой фильтр нагрузку с суммарной мощностью 

более 2300 Вт.
•  Не используйте в местах возможного попадания жидкости, влаги, пыли и воздействия 

высоких температур.
• Не вскрывайте и не производите ремонт самостоятельно.
• Рекомендуется подключать фильтр к электросети с заземлением.
ОСОБЕННОСТИ
• Выключатель со световой индикацией
• Автоматический предохранитель для отключения при перегрузках и КЗ.
• Варисторная защита от высоковольтных импульсных помех.
• Защитные шторки на розетках.
• Пять евро розеток CEE7/4 (EU) с надежной фиксацией вилок любых типов.
• Возможность настенного крепления в любом положении.
• Максимально допустимая нагрузка 2300 Вт. 
ВНИМАНИЕ! Сетевой фильтр снабжен автоматическим термопредохранителем, 
который срабатывает при нагрузке, превышающей максимально допустимую. 
При отключении сетевого фильтра по причине срабатывании термопредохра-
нителя, убедитесь, что суммарная нагрузка меньше максимально допустимой, 
отключите лишние потребители, и нажмите на красную копку предохранителя.
Гарантийный срок С/Ф 10A — 24 месяца, С/Ф 16А и С/Ф с USB — 48 месяцев. С условия
ми гарантийного обслуживания вы можете ознакомиться на сайтеhttps://www.sven.fi/ 
en/support/service.php

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS/ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ

Rated voltage, V/Номинальное напряжение, В ~250

Operating frequency, Hz/Рабочая частота, Гц  50

Maximum load, W/Максимально допустимая нагрузка, Вт 2 300

Common power switch/Общий выключатель розеток yes/есть

The maximum absorbed energy of impulse noise, J/
Максимальная поглощаемая энергия импульсной 
помехи, Дж

≤150

Max. absorbed current of the impulse noise, A/
Максимальный поглощаемый ток импульсной помехи, А 4 500

Input plug/Входная вилка СЕЕ 7/7

Output socket/Выходные розетки 5 × СЕЕ 7/4

Rated current, А/Номинальный ток нагрузки, А 10

Thermoelectric cutoff fuse operating current, А/
Ток срабатывания термопредохранителя, А >10

Ambient temperature °С/
Температура окружающей среды °С

from +10 to +70/
от +10 до +70

Air humidity not more than/Влажность воздуха, % ≤65

Cable length, m/Длина кабеля, м 1.0; 1.8; 3.0; 5.0

Dimensions, mm/Размеры, мм 262 × 40 × 48

Weight, g/Вес, г 306; 360; 445; 578
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